
Southampton Club National with Minis
Girls

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Alun Evans
Peter Willis

Mike Frith

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

12

2nd RUN
Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

12

WEATHER SNOW TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run 3.Run Time

1 8 14351 94 (1) Girls JESSE Charlotte ASR BSA 14.39 13.98 14.56 28.54
2 4 13766 94 (2) Girls EVANS Emily JNA SPR 14.68 14.45 14.67 29.12
3 3 13952 95 (3) Girls ROGERS Rachelle ASR WYC 14.93 14.55 14.76 29.31
4 2 14149 94 (4) Girls TRIGG Bethan ARW 16.10 16.21 16.13 32.23
5 5 41216 95 (5) Girls DAVIES Stephanie SLP 17.13 17.15 17.14 34.27
6 6 14687 96 (6) Girls PEEL Flora GLO 17.73 17.37 17.05 34.42
7 9 41253 96 (7) Girls HEWER Ellen SLP 21.86 21.31 21.15 42.46
8 1  94 (8) Girls Ford Isabella SOU 19.49 19.28 26.48 45.76

Disqualified - run 2

 7 17092 96  Girls Holdsworth Lauren SLP     

Disqualified - run 3

 7 17092 96  Girls Holdsworth Lauren SLP     

The technical delegate
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Southampton Club National with Minis
Boys

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Alun Evans
Peter Willis

Mike Frith

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

12

2nd RUN
Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

WEATHER SNOW TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run 3.Run Time

1 17 14276 94 (1) Boys JESSE Zak ASR BSA 13.29 13.45 13.39 26.68
2 20 13792 95 (2) Boys KNOWLES Michael PND DRA 15.10 14.83 14.83 29.66
3 15 14316 94 (3) Boys GHISLANZONI Giacomo SOU 15.07 14.95 15.02 29.97
4 18 17060 97 (4) Boys WEST Rhys SOU 16.16 17.04 16.36 32.52
5 19 14649 95 (5) Boys BERESFORD William SLP SLP 17.44 17.03 17.13 34.16
6 16 14650 94 (6) Boys BARRASS Logan SLP SLP 17.54 17.78 17.37 34.91
7 14 14651 96 (7) Boys BARRASS Tyler SLP SLP 19.27 18.06 18.67 36.73

The technical delegate

25-07-2004  /  Southampton
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Southampton Club National with Minis
SLALOM WOMEN

Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Alun Evans
Peter Willis

Mike Frith

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

12

2nd RUN
Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

WEATHER SNOW TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

PENALTY APPLIED:  24.50

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run 3.Run Time Points
            F=570

1 48 14810 89 (1) JN1 CARPENTER Colette CHR 12.92 12.34 12.40 24.74 0.00
2 34 41070 87 (1) JN2 THELWELL Alice ARW DRA 13.01 12.48 12.66 25.14 9.22
3 28 13051 87 (2) JN2 ADCOCK Rachel ARW DRA 13.22 12.66 12.85 25.51 17.74
4 31 13381 88 (2) JN1 VERNON Rowan GLO 12.97 12.90 12.78 25.68 21.66
5 30 14122 86 (3) JN2 PENNOCK Christina ASR 12.96 12.82 13.07 25.89 26.50
6 27 11936 88 (3) JN1 CALLANDER Anouska WYC 13.10 12.88 13.07 25.95 27.88
7 51 14287 89 (4) JN1 TANNER-WOOD Natasha CHR DHO 13.24 13.11 12.86 25.97 28.34
8 25 11261 88 (5) JN1 GASH Monica XSC DHO 13.43 13.09 13.00 26.09 31.10
9 38 13765 91 (1) CH2 EVANS Charlotte JNA SPR 14.10 13.35 13.41 26.76 46.54
10 49 13793 91 (2) CH2 KNOWLES Hannah PND DRA 14.55 13.59 13.69 27.28 58.52
11 32 14144 90 (3) CH2 BARBER Kathryn WYC WYC 14.16 13.78 13.77 27.55 64.74
12 26 11626 82 (1) SEN PAYNE Janet CHR 14.52 14.09 14.18 28.27 81.33
13 37 13826 88 (6) JN1 WOFFINDALE Caroline EXD 14.35 14.11 14.38 28.49 86.40
14 50 14758 90 (4) CH2 DUCKETT Gemma WYC 14.61 14.11 14.49 28.60 88.93
15 35 13821 85 (4) JN2 STEVENS Kirsty BRO 14.79 14.23 14.49 28.72 91.70
16 29 13230 91 (5) CH2 DALE Melissa ALD 15.30 15.05 14.83 29.88 118.42
17 40 13795 91 (6) CH2 ELLIOTT Lauren PND 15.95 15.58 15.51 31.09 146.30
18 47 17010 91 (7) CH2 Whistler Clare  16.03 16.20 15.86 31.89 164.73
19 42 13655 89 (7) JN1 FRASER-HAFTER Sophie WYC K 16.73 16.59 16.27 32.86 187.08
20 52 17071 73 (1) MAS REED Catherine CHR 17.63 16.74 16.27 33.01 190.54
21 33 14686 92 (1) CH1 PEEL Lucy GLO 17.11 16.29 16.78 33.07 191.92
22 41 14342 91 (8) CH2 PEACOCK Jessica GLO  17.30 16.99 34.29 220.03
23 53 14497 93 (2) CH1 MASTERMAN Rebecca  17.30 19.90 17.00 34.30 220.26
24 45 14631 61 (2) MAS DRISCOLL Sheila HEM 18.10 17.96 17.86 35.82 255.28
25 44 14842 91 (9) CH2 SAVAGE Leanne  53.68 17.62 19.30 36.92 280.62
26 43 14700 92 (3) CH1 WILLIAMS Alice  20.47 20.45 20.30 40.75 368.86
27 36  89 (8) JN1 GARRAWAY Phillipa GLO 21.84 20.84 21.07 41.91 395.59

Did not start - run 1

 39 12854 93  CH1 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BAS SC      

Did not finish - run 1

 41 14342 91  CH2 PEACOCK Jessica GLO      
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SLALOM WOMEN
Official results

Did not start - run 2

 39 12854 93  CH1 THOMAS-JACKSON Alessia BAS SC      

Disqualified - run 3

 46 14648 93  CH1 BERESFORD Emma SLP SLP      

The technical delegate
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Southampton Club National with Minis
SLALOM WOMEN

Penalty calculation

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 48 14810 89 CARPENTER Colette CHR 81.29    -      -   
2 34 41070 87 THELWELL Alice ARW DRA 33.72 33.72 9.22
3 28 13051 87 ADCOCK Rachel ARW DRA 30.79 30.79 17.74
4 31 13381 88 VERNON Rowan GLO 33.74 33.74 21.66
5 30 14122 86 PENNOCK Christina ASR 47.40 47.40 26.50
6 27 11936 88 CALLANDER Anouska WYC 28.36 28.36 27.88
7 51 14287 89 TANNER-WOOD Natasha CHR DHO 74.58    -      -   
8 25 11261 88 GASH Monica XSC DHO 73.14    -      -   
9 38 13765 91 EVANS Charlotte JNA SPR 88.90    -      -   
10 49 13793 91 KNOWLES Hannah PND DRA 66.29    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
6 27 11936 88 CALLANDER Anouska WYC 28.36   
3 28 13051 87 ADCOCK Rachel ARW DRA 30.79   
2 34 41070 87 THELWELL Alice ARW DRA 33.72   
4 31 13381 88 VERNON Rowan GLO 33.74   
5 30 14122 86 PENNOCK Christina ASR 47.40   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  174.01 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   174.01 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    103.00

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 245.02 : 10  24.50   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  24.50   

The technical delegate
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Southampton Club National with Minis
SLALOM MEN
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Alun Evans
Peter Willis

Mike Frith

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

12

2nd RUN
Nigel Street
Alex Davenport
Philip Brookes

WEATHER SNOW TEMPERATURE S  C F  C

PENALTY APPLIED:  32.55

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run 3.Run Time Points
            F=570

1 74 4777 85 (1) JN2 HATCHER David CAR K 12.07 11.61 11.38 22.99 0.00
2 65 13422 86 (2) JN2 POTTS Luke CHR 12.08 11.71 11.73 23.44 11.16
3 129 12943 88 (1) JN1 ROBINSON Oliver ALD DHO 11.75 11.69 12.07 23.76 19.09
4 61 12221 88 (2) JN1 ARMSTRONG Colin EXD SC 12.09 11.91 12.19 24.10 27.52
5 66 12182 89 (3) JN1 COLYER Michael SOU K 12.22 12.12 12.15 24.27 31.74
6 62 12728 90 (1) CH2 PAPANTONIOU Lloyd WYC 12.30 12.05 12.52 24.57 39.17
7 127 11668 89 (4) JN1 MCCARTHY Luke HEM SC 12.98 12.57 12.53 25.10 52.31
8 76 12797 91 (2) CH2 CURTIS Daniel BWP JNA 12.79 12.55 12.63 25.18 54.30
9 130 12944 91 (3) CH2 ROBINSON Nicholas ALD DHO 12.64  12.58 25.22 55.29
10 64 12989 89 (5) JN1 RICHES Stuart NOR DRA 13.06 12.69 12.54 25.23 55.54
11 71 41124 90 (4) CH2 JEAL Alexander GLO DRA 13.29 12.73 12.58 25.31 57.52
12 72 12946 90 (5) CH2 GREENWOOD James ASR DHO 12.56 12.82 12.77 25.33 58.02
13 75 12329 87 (3) JN2 DRISCOLL Martin HEM 13.11 12.71 12.65 25.36 58.76
14 67 12802 88 (6) JN1 CALVERT Peter ASR DRA 12.80 12.82 12.68 25.48 61.74
15 86 14948 90 (6) CH2 CLUETT Lewis CHR 13.29 12.85 12.67 25.52 62.73
16 78 12964 87 (4) JN2 LINDLEY Ryan JNA 13.23 12.79 12.74 25.53 62.98
17 131 13773 90 (7) CH2 TEE David PND 13.09 12.52 13.06 25.58 64.21
18 68 12330 89 (7) JN1 DRISCOLL David HEM 12.84 12.92 12.79 25.63 65.45
19 73 4948 89 (8) JN1 HOLBOURN Alasdair GLO DRA 13.19 12.61 13.06 25.67 66.45
20 69 41230 91 (8) CH2 THELWELL Michael ARW DRA 13.09 12.82 12.88 25.70 67.19
21 60 41179 89 (9) JN1 MULLALLY Matthew SWN SWN 12.82 12.87 12.98 25.80 69.67
22 70 4795 89 (10) JN1 GARDNER Philip SLP 13.13 13.01 12.91 25.92 72.64
23 126 11667 86 (5) JN2 MCCARTHY Christopher HEM SC 13.21 13.35 13.10 26.31 82.31
24 92 14885 90 (9) CH2 LAWLEY Aaron VIK 13.18 13.36 13.51 26.69 91.74
25 85 13669 91 (10) CH2 CRAWFORD Nicholas JNA BSA 13.57 13.21 13.70 26.91 97.19
26 134 13288 92 (1) CH1 FLAHIVE Gerald  14.27 13.45 13.56 27.01 99.67
 80 13255 90 (11) CH2 CUMBERLIDGE Michael HEM SC 13.83 13.39 13.62 27.01 99.67

28 99 14926 92 (2) CH1 BAKER Jordan TOQ 13.75 13.95 13.33 27.08 101.40
29 87 9379 58 (1) MAS PROUDLOVE Andrew BRO WYC 14.00 13.75 13.74 27.49 111.57
30 82 13512 93 (3) CH1 WILLIAMS Jake ARW DRA 13.64 13.62 14.01 27.63 115.04
31 94 14408 85 (6) JN2 BEATTIE Douglas EXD 14.64 13.95 13.74 27.69 116.53
32 84 13733 67 (2) MAS WALTERS Jonathan ASR 14.07 13.63 14.08 27.71 117.02
33 81 13052 89 (11) JN1 ADCOCK Jamie ARW DRA 13.75 13.50 14.27 27.77 118.51
34 77 12831 90 (12) CH2 TELLING Philip ASR WYC 14.80 13.94 13.92 27.86 120.74
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SLALOM MEN
Official results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run 3.Run Time Points
            F=570

35 109 14995 89 (12) JN1 DORWARD Adam CSR 14.67 13.74 14.22 27.96 123.22
36 91 14662 91 (13) CH2 FLINDALL Alastair SHK 14.20 14.20 13.92 28.12 127.19
37 133 13650 89 (13) JN1 MASTERMAN James  14.25 13.70 14.46 28.16 128.18
38 90 14277 92 (4) CH1 PORTER Benjamin FLK 14.39 14.13 14.20 28.33 132.40
39 112 41276 92 (5) CH1 WILLIAMS Ian CAR 13.90  14.46 28.36 133.14
40 102 14339 65 (3) MAS GHISLANZONI Fabrizio SOU 14.07  14.57 28.64 140.08
41 93 14308 91 (14) CH2 BANNISTER Harry TOQ 14.45 14.91 14.20 28.65 140.33
42 103 41092 92 (6) CH1 DAVIES Colin SWN CAR 14.10 13.98 14.72 28.70 141.57
43 89 13600 92 (7) CH1 TRIGG Samuel ARW 14.07 13.90 14.92 28.82 144.55
44 104 41217 92 (8) CH1 DAVIES Andrew SLP 14.48 16.08 14.35 28.83 144.79
45 98 14951 91 (15) CH2 KIESSLING Liam SOU 14.32 14.76 14.66 28.98 148.51
46 107 14799 89 (14) JN1 WATKINS Matthew WGC BSA 14.66 14.45 14.55 29.00 149.01
47 101 12522 91 (16) CH2 GASH Richard XSC DHO 14.46 14.61 14.82 29.28 155.95
48 95 13755 92 (9) CH1 BARTLETT John WYC 14.86 14.70 14.65 29.35 157.69
49 97 41257 89 (15) JN1 WEBSTER Gareth JNA 15.20 14.83 14.61 29.44 159.92
50 116 14958 93 (10) CH1 FAIL Robert ASR 15.15 15.05 14.79 29.84 169.83
51 125 14977 93 (11) CH1 BRAIN Michael BRO 15.34 15.12 14.74 29.86 170.33
52 96 8370 55 (4) MAS SAVAGE Richard JNA 14.82 14.82 15.06 29.88 170.83
53 83 13628 92 (12) CH1 STRAW Gregory ARW DRA 15.48 14.98 14.99 29.97 173.06
54 106 14340 93 (13) CH1 DALE Nathan ASR 15.06 14.96 15.14 30.10 176.28
55 114 17015 93 (14) CH1 ABELA Corey BWP 14.95 14.87 15.50 30.37 182.98
56 100 13205 87 (7) JN2 FARQUHARSON Iain ALD 15.58 15.12 15.30 30.42 184.21
57 105 41180 93 (15) CH1 RICHARDS Ashley SWN 15.68 15.14 15.30 30.44 184.71
58 135 7744 35 (5) MAS BIRCHILL Keith  15.78 15.26 15.43 30.69 190.91
59 113 14417 92 (16) CH1 BARRASS Jamie SLP SLP 15.82 15.45 15.83 31.28 205.54
60 120 14261 49 (6) MAS CALVERT John ASR 16.34 15.70 16.27 31.97 222.64
61 121 14344 93 (17) CH1 PORTER Tobias FLK 16.74 16.10 16.08 32.18 227.85
62 122 14688 93 (18) CH1 MILTON Jed GLO GLO 16.22 16.03 16.57 32.60 238.26
63 119 14927 93 (19) CH1 DAVIES Peter ASR 16.74 16.52 17.05 33.57 262.31
64 123  85 (8) JN2 MILTON Sam  16.95 16.51 17.14 33.65 264.30
65 118 13838 92 (20) CH1 FRASER-HAFTER Fergus WYC K 16.96 16.70 17.23 33.93 271.24
66 117 1134 51 (7) MAS COOPER Douglas BWP JNA 17.25 17.14 16.86 34.00 272.98
67 124 41252 93 (21) CH1 HEWER William SLP 18.65 17.79 17.47 35.26 304.21
68 128 17072 74 (8) MAS REED Mark CHR 20.18 19.27 20.27 39.54 410.33
69 111 14145 92 (22) CH1 BARBER Toby WYC WYC  15.64 25.11 40.75 440.33

Did not start - run 1

 79 13731 90  CH2 JESSE Ben ASR BSA      
 88 14834 91  CH2 MOORE Lewis CSR      
 115 14071 63  MAS MOORE Steven       

Did not finish - run 1

 63 4890 85  JN2 HATCHER Michael CAR K      
 108 14218 92  CH1 FRITH John SOU      
 132 14496 61  MAS MASTERMAN Paul       

Disqualified - run 1

 111 14145 92  CH1 BARBER Toby WYC WYC      

Did not start - run 2

 79 13731 90  CH2 JESSE Ben ASR BSA      

25-07-2004  /  Southampton

Soft Control

  /    26-07-2004 at 00:16  /  Page 2



SLALOM MEN
Official results

Rk Bib Code Year (Rk) Cat. Surname + First Name Club 1.Run 2.Run 3.Run Time Points
            F=570

 88 14834 91  CH2 MOORE Lewis CSR      
 115 14071 63  MAS MOORE Steven       

Did not finish - run 2

 63 4890 85  JN2 HATCHER Michael CAR K      
 102 14339 65  MAS GHISLANZONI Fabrizio SOU      
 130 12944 91  CH2 ROBINSON Nicholas ALD DHO      

Disqualified - run 2

 112 41276 92  CH1 WILLIAMS Ian CAR      

Disqualified - run 3

 108 14218 92  CH1 FRITH John SOU      
 110 14990 88  JN1 WILKINS James BRO BRO      
 132 14496 61  MAS MASTERMAN Paul       

The technical delegate
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Southampton Club National with Minis
SLALOM MEN

Penalty calculation

Rk Bib Code Year Surname + First Name Club List Pts Best 5 Event Pts

         
Best 10 at finish     

         
1 74 4777 85 HATCHER David CAR K 34.99 34.99 0.00
2 65 13422 86 POTTS Luke CHR 34.29 34.29 11.16
3 129 12943 88 ROBINSON Oliver ALD DHO 52.38 52.38 19.09
4 61 12221 88 ARMSTRONG Colin EXD SC 57.83 57.83 27.52
5 66 12182 89 COLYER Michael SOU K 88.10    -      -   
6 62 12728 90 PAPANTONIOU Lloyd WYC 74.21    -      -   
7 127 11668 89 MCCARTHY Luke HEM SC 69.78    -      -   
8 76 12797 91 CURTIS Daniel BWP JNA 101.92    -      -   
9 130 12944 91 ROBINSON Nicholas ALD DHO 69.32 69.32 55.29
10 64 12989 89 RICHES Stuart NOR DRA 69.57    -      -   
         
         
         
         

Best 5 at start     
         
 63 4890 85 HATCHER Michael CAR K 10.30   
2 65 13422 86 POTTS Luke CHR 34.29   
1 74 4777 85 HATCHER David CAR K 34.99   
3 129 12943 88 ROBINSON Oliver ALD DHO 52.38   
4 61 12221 88 ARMSTRONG Colin EXD SC 57.83   
         

Total:  ----------   
(B) List points of best 5 at start  189.79 ----------  
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10   248.81 ----------
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors    113.06

         
Calculated penalty (A+B-C) = 325.54 : 10  32.55   
Category Adder  0.00   
Correction value  0.00   
Applied Penalty  32.55   

The technical delegate
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